
I.S.G.A. 2016-17     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 GIRLS  

Held at St Mary’s School, Gerrards Cross                                   12
th/

13
th

 November 2016 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Martha Robinson 7.90 7.20 15.10   37    

 102 Charlotte Stackhouse 8.50 8.10 16.60 = 17    

 103 Isabelle Ebsworth 8.45 7.30 15.75 = 30    

 104 Grace Connor 8.75 7.00 15.75 = 30    

 105 Tara Moore 8.60 8.20 16.80 = 11    

  Total of top 4 34.30 30.80   65.10  7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The Grove VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 106 Eve Bailey 7.60 6.70 14.30   41    

 107 Alexa Berkin-Evans   8.20 7.50 15.70   32    

 108 Hana Iguchi 7.60 7.80 15.40   35    

 109 Sophy Pearce  7.90 6.80 14.70   39    

 110 Alexa O'Kane 7.00 5.50 12.50   47    

  Total of top 4 31.30 28.80   60.10  9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’, Elstree VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 111 Hannah Lux 7.10 7.50 14.60   40    

 112 Elin Fielden 8.50 7.10 15.60   34    

 113 Mia Sherman 8.00 8.20 16.20 = 26    

 114 Eesha Rawall 8.10 8.50 16.60 = 17    

 115 Jessica Hill 9.00 9.00 18.00 = 2    

  Total of top 4 33.60 33.20   66.80  5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Port Regis VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 116 Camilla Bettison 8.35 7.90 16.25   25    

 117 Matilda Mortimore 8.00 8.40 16.40 = 20    

 118 Elsa Strange 9.20 8.30 17.50   5    

 119 Iris Biles 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 49    

 120 Isabelle Colbourne 9.20 8.90 18.10   1    

  Total of top 4 34.75 33.50   68.25  2 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Maltman’s Green VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 121 Katerina Van Allen 7.70 9.00 16.70 = 14    

 122 Mathilde Penny 7.85 8.90 16.75   13    

 123 Anoushka Patel 7.65 8.30 15.95   28    

 124 Elizabeth Kent 8.20 8.80 17.00 = 8    

 125 Francesca Schonfeldt 7.80 9.10 16.90   10    

  Total of top 4 31.55 35.80   67.35  3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stormont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 126 Isabel Artemi 6.70 8.50 15.20   36    

 127 Emma Gudgeon 6.30 7.60 13.90   45    

 128 Shasmeen Ahmed 6.40 7.70 14.10   43    

 129 Charlotte Webster 7.70 8.90 16.60 = 17    

 130 Abigail Plaut 7.40 8.90 16.30 = 23    

  Total of top 4 28.20 34.00   62.20  8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 Evie Granger 8.00 8.70 16.70 = 14    

 132 Madeleine Marshman 7.65 8.00 15.65   33    

 133 Luciana Pickthall 8.00 9.00 17.00 = 8    

 134 Harriet Bond 7.80 8.40 16.20 = 26    

 135 Olivia Rolls 8.30 9.00 17.30   6    

  Total of top 4 32.10 35.10   67.20  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Royal Masonic VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 136 Sophie Chiese 8.00 8.40 16.40 = 20    

 137 Eleanor Paul 7.55 8.30 15.85   29    

 138 Isobel Edwards 7.70 9.10 16.80 = 11    

 139 Olivia Stubbs 7.60 8.70 16.30 = 23    

 140 Sowmiya Paramjorthy 8.30 8.10 16.40 = 20    

  Total of top 4 31.60 34.50   66.10  6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Piran’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 141 Alexia Richardson 7.40 6.60 14.00   44    

 142 Isabella White 7.20 5.80 13.00   46    

 143 Jessica Isbell 5.60 6.60 12.20   48    

 144 Olivia Xiao 7.60 6.60 14.20   42    

 145 Freya Viollet 7.20 7.60 14.80   38    

  Total of top 4 29.40 27.40   56.80  10 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Guildford High VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 146 Olivia Kraus 8.00 9.20 17.20   7    

 147 Mia Barnes 7.65 9.00 16.65   16    

 148 Sienna Neep 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 49    

 149 Annabella Higgins 8.00 9.70 17.70   4    

 150 Maddie Childress 8.20 9.80 18.00 = 2    

  Total of top 4 31.85 37.70   69.55  1 

 

UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

120 Isabelle Colbourne Port Regis 18.10   1 

115 Jessica Hill Haberdashers' Elstree 18.00 = 2 

150 Maddie Childress Guildford High 18.00 = 2 

149 Annabella Higgins Guildford High 17.70   4 

118 Elsa Strange Port Regis 17.50   5 

135 Olivia Rolls St Faith's 17.30   6 

146 Olivia Kraus Guildford High 17.20   7 

124 Elizabeth Kent Maltman's Green 17.00 = 8 

133 Luciana Pickthall St Faith's 17.00 = 8 

125 Francesca Schonfeldt Maltman's Green 16.90   10 

138 Isobel Edwards Royal Masonic 16.80 = 11 

105 Tara Moore St Catherine's 16.80 = 11 

122 Mathilde Penny Maltman's Green 16.75   13 

121 Katerina Van Allen Maltman's Green 16.70 = 14 

131 Evie Granger St Faith's 16.70 = 14 

147 Mia Barnes Guildford High 16.65   16 

102 Charlotte Stackhouse St Catherine's 16.60 = 17 

114 Eesha Rawall Haberdashers' Elstree 16.60 = 17 

129 Charlotte Webster Stormont 16.60 = 17 

117 Matilda Mortimore Port Regis 16.40 = 20 

136 Sophie Chiese Royal Masonic 16.40 = 20 

140 Sowmiya Paramjorthy Royal Masonic 16.40 = 20 

130 Abigail Plaut Stormont 16.30 = 23 

139 Olivia Stubbs Royal Masonic 16.30 = 23 

116 Camilla Bettison Port Regis 16.25   25 

113 Mia Sherman Haberdashers' Elstree 16.20 = 26 

134 Harriet Bond St Faith's 16.20 = 26 

123 Anoushka Patel Maltman's Green 15.95   28 

137 Eleanor Paul Royal Masonic 15.85   29 

103 Isabelle Ebsworth St Catherine's 15.75 = 30 

104 Grace Connor St Catherine's 15.75 = 30 

107 Alexa Berkin-Evans   The Grove 15.70   32 

132 Madeleine Marshman St Faith's 15.65   33 

112 Elin Fielden Haberdashers' Elstree 15.60   34 

108 Hana Iguchi The Grove 15.40   35 

126 Isabel Artemi Stormont 15.20   36 

101 Martha Robinson St Catherine's 15.10   37 



145 Freya Viollet St Piran's 14.80   38 

109 Sophy Pearce  The Grove 14.70   39 

111 Hannah Lux Haberdashers' Elstree 14.60   40 

106 Eve Bailey The Grove 14.30   41 

144 Olivia Xiao St Piran's 14.20   42 

128 Shasmeen Ahmed Stormont 14.10   43 

141 Alexia Richardson St Piran's 14.00   44 

127 Emma Gudgeon Stormont 13.90   45 

142 Isabella White St Piran's 13.00   46 

110 Alexa O'Kane The Grove 12.50   47 

143 Jessica Isbell St Piran's 12.20   48 

119 Iris Biles Port Regis 0.00 = 49 

148 Sienna Neep Guildford High 0.00 = 49 

 

 

Team Positions 

School              Score Position 

Guildford High 69.55   1 

Port Regis 68.25   2 

Maltman's Green  67.35   3 

St Faith's 67.20   4 

Haberdashers' Elstree 66.80   5 

Royal Masonic 66.10   6 

St Catherine's 65.10   7 

Stormont 62.20   8 

The Grove 60.10   9 

St Piran's 56.80   10 

 


